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Nombre
Coeff
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NOM
VINCENT
GUEZET
FOLLET

GRAVEL
VERMERSCH

RICHAUD
SALADIN

ASKAR
MESSAI

GIRARD
SAID
MORNET

OVIEVE LAUBE
MERROUCHE BARD
EL TAWIL

GUERIN
SORENSEN
FINET

ROSE

BOULAY VERDIERE
CHACHEREAU
REGNERY BRUNOTTI
DE SEZE

BENILAN

PIGNOL

ROFFET
DELAMAIN

Prénom
Théodore
Lucas
Arthur

Gabriel
Maxence

lan
Victor

Jawad
Youssef

Zacarie
Chahine
Basile

Tom
Constant
Dani

Nathan
Jacques
Alexandre

Joseph
Maxime
Louis
Pierre
Alexandre
Emile
Gabriel

Lucas
Solal

Club
PARIS ASPTT
LEVALLOIS
BEAUMONT OISE

ORSAY CA
PARIS UC

IVRY US
LEVALLOIS

BONDY BASE
MEUDON AS

VANVES SE
CLICHY ESC
PARIS EPEE

IVRY US
ANTONY
BOULOGNE ACBB

BOULOGNE ACBB
LEVALLOIS
CACHAN ALC94

VANVES SE
PARIS UC
BOULOGNE ACBB
PARIS UC
LEVALLOIS
PARIS POLO
MANTES AS

ANTONY
PARIS POLO

Total

574,68
556,97
512,05

510,08
395,20

380,90
371,53

368,90
366,32

365,84
323,21
322,58

286,13
274,10
270,16

252,36
242,89
240,27

233,26
232,66
228,63
221,59
218,84
214,22
213,04

212,94
212,54
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35
0,50

49,72
0,00
0,00
0,00

72,06
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

49,72
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

57,98
0,00

29,66
0,00

27,25
0,00
0,00

32,40

46
0,50

0,00
39,29
74,06

0,00

0,00

0,00
36,28

0,00
60,65
11,53
42,84

0,00

0,00
25,75
27,45

0,00
10,78

0,00
13,98

0,00
52,78

0,00
22,75

0,00
31,37

0,00

0,00

31
0,50

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
56,78
0,00
71,19
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
48,32
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
48,32
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

84
2,00

236,81
314,61
200,49

265,57
65,58

94,55
236,81

158,55
200,49

166,96
176,50
101,37

91,36
126,93
137,97

151,01
144,20
97,88

121,99

46,83
117,36
132,24
113,02

39,12
108,92

74,79
88,32

91
0,75

100,72
61,01
90,05

33,85
76,57

42,59
39,79

0,00
55,68
64,13
71,75
90,05

37,25
27,30
47,44

10,02
18,31
24,93

58,21
11,28

0,00

8,44
36,07
20,12
51,24

0,00
24,18

25
1,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
139,35
0,00
91,50
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
109,20
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
69,15
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

92
0,75

119,06
76,76
71,95

90,22
100,88

90,22
41,39
47,67
49,50

30,16
25,18
40,03

16,35
58,43
19,16

44,34
14,31
24,44

33,06
25,95
32,06
22,33
28,39
45,95
17,44

53,59
29,26

39
1,00

118,09
0,00
0,00
0,00

145,69
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

81,43
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

101,90
0,00

37,37
0,00

101,90
0,00
0,00

62,56

44
1,00

0,00
104,58
147,46

120,44
0,00
0,00

53,55
0,00
0,00

104,58

32,12
0,00
0,00

61,44

57,30

46,98

66,08
0,00

20,00
0,00

26,43
0,00

41,36
0,00

21,51

84,55
0,00



28
29

31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38
39

40

41
42

43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

FERRARIS

MAIROT
ACHI

WOIRET

BOISDENGHIEN
PINDAT DE TONQUEDEC

ROYER ANTEZANA
CLEMENT

BRENAS
PAILHES

COIFFE
FENOUL

BEN TILI

BEAUVAIS
MARCHE

DIDIER AGUADO
SACKO

OMAR MYSZKIEWICZ
DECAURE GONZALEZ
FOSSARD
TATANGELO
BRUNEVAL
JEEROOBURHAN
DUPREZ

DELRIEU

RUIZ DE CHASTENET
JASSERON
FALLEGUERHO
DJOUADI

LEPRINCE GRANGER
NAFA

DASSET

CABET

ANGLADE

KIMMOUN LE
GARCIA HULJICH
BORGEL ROGNARD
GORGEAULT

BELLET

BERHOUMA
BRUNEEL

GUILLOUX

JEAN BAPTISTE

Claudio

Elias
Noé

Antoine

Eden
Malo

Mathias
Axel

Arthur
Simon

Adam
Baptiste

Bilel

Maxence
Louis

Elias
Hamza

Anaél
Rodrigue
Evan
Jules
Clément
Alyann
Charles
Hugo
Augustin
Julien
Corentin
Wafi
Denis
Enea
Enzo
Arthur
Sacha
Nolan
Lorenzo
Camille
Alexis
Maxence
Fady
Léandre
Raphaé
Noa

PARIS ASPTT

CER77
PARIS UC

CEBN

FOSSES 95
PARIS EPEE

BONDY BASE
BOULOGNE ACBB

VANVES SE
PARIS ASPTT

BOULOGNE ACBB
MEUDON AS

BONDY BASE

ST GRATIEN
PARIS UC

MEUDON AS
PARIS UC

COLOMBES
LEVALLOIS
CER77

BONDY BASE
MEUDON AS
BONDY BASE
CER77

LE CHESNAY
CHAVILLE CE
VANVES SE

ST GRATIEN
BONDY BASE
VANVES SE
PARIS EQS
LIVRY GARGAN
PARIS EPEE
CHAVILLE CE
VAL EUROPE M
PARIS AEP
PARIS UC
BOULOGNE ACBB
LIVRY GARGAN
BONDY BASE
CLICHY ESC
PARIS EQS
BLR92

208,72

208,49
203,20

197,53

177,26
166,03

165,49
164,03

163,82
163,04

158,71
155,06

151,87

151,80
149,55

148,35
146,73

123,57
120,20
112,05
111,24
110,10
109,04
99,36
97,83
95,37
95,02
94,49
93,68
89,67
88,22
86,53
86,05
78,82
76,76
76,48
75,56
72,97
69,74
68,73
68,05
66,40
64,98

35,55

0,00
18,23

0,00

0,00
19,74

0,00
0,00

0,00
39,28

0,00
0,00

0,00

0,00
25,10

0,00
9,15

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
10,07
0,00
11,04
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,02
0,00

0,00

0,00
0,00

6,30

0,00
0,00

0,00
18,97

8,71
0,00

3,27
52,78

0,00

1,59
0,00

4,21
0,00

5,22
8,07
0,00
0,00
20,15
0,00
0,00
4,70
5,75
24,19
29,31
0,00
10,06
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
21,40
0,00
0,00
17,86
0,00
33,67

0,00

37,63
0,00

0,00

0,00
0,00

27,79
0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00

25,32

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
9,86
23,12
0,00
30,58
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
19,32
0,00
0,00
13,37
0,00
0,00
33,81
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
8,82
0,00
0,00
0,00

105,05

77,29
79,89

43,63

82,59
59,39

67,77
63,45

37,68
37,68

48,49
0,00

85,40

57,45
23,71

51,93
17,30

30,93
70,03
0,00
45,21
55,56
40,59
0,00
72,37
61,39
27,22
32,23
21,49
26,03
53,72
0,00
33,55
28,43
0,00
30,93
7,30
9,81
0,00
42,09
50,19
20,41
0,00

2,29

25,69
16,62

12,17

30,84
22,75

0,00
44,11

53,37
39,79

29,01
26,48

0,00

21,40
32,81

23,46
34,94

16,08
14,54
0,00
0,00
11,72
0,00
0,00
20,75
0,00
18,90
0,00
0,00
41,15
3,41
0,00
29,91
0,00
0,00
8,82
28,14
17,73
0,00
0,00
0,00
10,43
0,00

0,00

21,44
0,00

0,00

0,00
0,00

34,75
0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00

38,88

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
91,50
16,17
0,00
30,99
43,46
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
48,60
0,00
0,00
61,17
0,00
0,00
24,38
0,00
0,00
0,00
54,43
9,49
0,00
0,00
0,00

10,29

67,87
51,47

64,34

19,76
34,10

35,18
37,49

36,31
23,01

31,09
61,22

2,27

42,82
16,89

38,73
20,38

0,00
27,55
10,70
26,74
15,82

6,88
55,90

0,00

0,00
18,57

9,88

4,27
12,44

3,97
11,99

5,20
11,55
18,57
21,01

0,00
21,66
15,31

8,32

0,00
13,36
24,44

57,83

0,00
53,60

0,00

0,00
49,78

0,00
0,00

0,00
46,29

0,00
0,00

0,00

0,00
67,93

0,00
74,12

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
20,46
0,00
11,55
0,00
0,00
15,71
40,12
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
22,20
0,00

0,00

0,00
0,00

77,39

44,07
0,00

0,00
15,86

36,46
0,00

50,12
14,58

0,00

30,13
0,00

34,23
0,00

71,33
7,85
0,00
0,00

18,57
0,00
0,00
0,00

28,23

24,71

23,07
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

38,84
0,00
0,00
0,00

12,17
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
6,87



71
72
73
74
75
76
a4
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

THOMINE

KAHN

ZELLER

FORTIN
TORREGO LELOUP
GROUIN

WACHE
DELAUNAY

LE SINQ

DE GUICHEN
ECKHARTER
IMPERATRICE POMMIER
BONAGLIA SALVEMINI
CONTOU
PETERLE

CHEN

NOULIN
MATYNIAK
CUVILIEZ
SAHNOUNE
COLSON
DESMARS

YVERT

PETITJEAN
FLORINA

SASSO ELMER
LACOTE

PINDO

SAINT MARTORY
RAYNAUD
CONNEN NOUYER
COLINAS

LE MERCIER RAVEENDRANATHAN
VAZE

MIRAOUI
DENALUR
VETILLARD
LAJOIE

LASSUS DESSUS
TROUSSEL LEONE
MASSOLIN

Anton
Nathanaél
Julian
Adrien
Hadrien
Nathanaél
Gabiriel
Sylvain
Nathan
Hippolyte
Mattias
Elio
Niccolo
Joseph
Samuel
Enzo
Clément
Lenny
Nathan
Ahmed Amine
Titoine
Arthur
Roman
Maxime
Alexandre
Basile
Ferdinand
Lorenzo
Baptiste
Corentin
Tudy

Paul
Aidan
Augustin
Kemil
Titouan
Damon
Benjamin
Basile
Louis
Jacques

PARIS UC
PARIS POLO
CER77
PARIS UC
PARIS UC

LE CHESNAY

BOULOGNE ACBB

AULNAY CE
CACHAN ALC94
PARIS POLO
IVRY US
PARIS BLC MT
PARIS AEP
PARIS BLC MT
PARIS CEFC
ST GRATIEN
BOBIGNY AC
PFE77
FOSSES 95
LEVALLOIS
MEUDON AS
CLICHY ESC
PARIS CEFC
PARIS UC
MASSY CE
PARIS BLC MT
PARIS ASPTT
IVRY US
PARIS ASPTT
PARIS EPEE
PARIS UC
PARIS SCUF
PARIS CEFC
CER77
AULNAY CE
PFE77

ST GRATIEN
PARIS BLC MT
CHAVILLE CE
LOUVECIENNES
PARIS ST FRA

60,88
58,81
54,23
49,96
49,27
48,28
47,44
42,60
39,93
39,85
38,69
38,18
38,12
38,02
35,98
34,89
34,57
33,56
32,45
31,99
31,44
31,12
30,57
29,72
28,67
28,59
28,12
27,78
26,11
24,02
23,71
23,15
22,81
20,49
20,33
20,26
19,30
18,81
17,23
17,18
16,83

0,00
8,28
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
21,37
0,00
1,48
0,00
15,53
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
6,65
0,00
0,00
14,30
12,07
0,00
7,44
0,00
0,00
23,15
5,89
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
16,83

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
14,88
16,81
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,40
3,73
13,13
12,31
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
9,37
0,00
7,46
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
7,84
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
10,96
21,13
0,00
1,64
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
17,66
16,12
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
14,70
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,66
6,92
6,04
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

16,30
0,00
24,86
0,00
0,00
19,35
6,49
11,58
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
34,89
8,96
0,00
12,49
10,69
18,32
0,00
0,00
0,00
15,32
0,00
8,12
0,00
4,94
0,00
23,71
0,00
14,36
0,00
13,41
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
10,85
0,00
9,21
49,27
14,05
15,04
6,27
0,00
12,62
6,96
4,31
4,62
9,61
17,17
0,00
0,00
3,71
2,84
0,00
0,00
0,00
7,69
0,00
0,00
4,01
5,93
13,09
8,06
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,56
0,00
0,00
5,26
0,00
0,00
1,76
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
18,71
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
13,80
11,57
0,00
27,55
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
7,54
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
5,71
0,00
2,43
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

1,49
4,88
2,81
14,81
0,00
0,00
9,09
3,09
7,23
5,85
2,54
0,00
3,38
0,00
0,00
0,00
7,95
6,19
13,83
8,70
0,00
12,89
9,48
1,75
0,00
0,00
2,01
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
11,12
0,00
6,53
0,00
0,00
5,53
0,00
0,00

43,08
34,79
0,00
25,95
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
32,38
30,11
12,88
18,81
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
6,75
27,97
0,00
10,27
0,00
0,00
5,68
24,02
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
18,81
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
5,01
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,29
8,87
0,00
5,92
0,00
0,00
13,35
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
9,93
0,00
2,49
17,18
0,00



112
113
114
114
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
146
148
148
148
151
152

DELAGE
TARNOWSKI
COMTE VATON
GOBERT CHERAMY
LITOLFF
PELLETIER BROM
MAILLET

LIV

DE MONTS
CROSNIER VIRAYE
CHAPONNEAU MAILLOT
BERTEAU

ESCODA SALON
JORDA

WEINBERG HERZOG
LUZEIN

KIM

CHARFI
LAFOURCADE
BAUDRY HACHE
OUMAKHLOUF
BALE

HANNIBAL

LEVY GUIDALI
RAVEL D'ESTIENNE
CHODRON DE COURCEL
LAHAYE

NADI

FUCHS

BOURASSA WISTROM
KAUFFMANN
AIDOUDY

DE LEO

LE QUERE

BOUAYI

REBOUL

AMIOT

LEGRAND

FILS MARIE LUCE
BARBAUD

CARIOU ROUIJEL

Baptiste
Louis
Jude
Augustin
Henri
Joseph
Thomas
Zack
Pierre
Hayden
Camille
Clément
Joseph
Jules
Hélie
Leeroy
Tae-Hoon
Yannis
Gaspard
Matteo
Brinis
Antonin
Raphaél
Hadrien
Ambroise
Thomas
Benjamin
Axel
Zadig
Viggo
Antoine
Chahyne
Luca
Eliott
Joachim
Jérémy
Luc
Maxime
Léo
Gabiriel
Lancelot

WISSOUS CE
PARIS SCUF
PARIS SCUF
PARIS GRP
PARIS UC
CER77
MASSY CE
LE RAINCY
BOULOGNE ACBB
FOSSES 95
PARIS EPEE
MEUDON AS
LEVALLOIS
PFE77

PARIS GRP
AULNAY CE
PARIS GRP
VANVES SE
PARIS EPEE
PARIS EQS
SAINT OUEN
CHAVILLE CE
CLICHY ESC
PARIS EPEE
COLOMBES
PARIS SCUF
MANTES AS
LEVALLOIS
PARIS EPEE
PARIS ASPTT
ST GRATIEN
LEVALLOIS
PARIS EPEE
SAINT OUEN
ST DENIS SDUS
PARIS CEFC
PARIS GRP
PARIS ASPTT
MASSY CE
PARIS EPEE
RIS ORANGIS

16,81
16,37
13,15
13,15
12,88
12,12
11,03
10,63
8,63
8,04
7,88
7,59
6,87
5,78
5,71
5,20
5,17
4,94
4,64
4,48
4,41
4,18
4,13
3,66
3,45
3,19
3,12
2,82
2,72
2,59
2,00
1,08
1,83
1,64
1,25
1,25
1,00
1,00
1,00
0,97
0,84

0,00
0,00
3,82

13,15
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
5,17
0,00
0,00
4,48
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,19
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,59
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,97
0,00

16,81
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,21
0,00
0,00
6,87
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,82
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,98
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,84

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

12,12
0,00
2,95
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,28
0,00
5,20
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
4,41
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,64
0,50
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
2,72
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
5,71
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
4,18
0,00
0,00
3,45
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
7,32
6,61
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,02
5,59
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,50
0,00
0,00
0,00
4,94
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,12
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,25
1,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
4,01
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,67
4,88
1,24
0,00
7,59
0,00
1,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,75
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
9,05
0,00
0,00

12,88
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
7,88
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
4,64
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,66
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2,72
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,83
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
11,03
0,00
1,72
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
4,13
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,00
0,00
0,00



153 LHUILLIER Clément ANTONY 0,75 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,75 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
154 PHILIPPE Valentin PARIS GRP 0,50 0,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

154 AUBRIET Sébastien LEVALLOIS 0,50 0,00 0,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00



